
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530162

PWS Name

FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

206 POND ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

300

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/28 - 12/31/30 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530162

PWS Name

FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

206 POND ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

300

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

4-1 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  I

4-2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  I

4-3 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  I

4-4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  I

AGBATH2FL 2FL ALL GENDER BATH Y NA

BBATHELEM 1FL BOYS BATH ELEM Y 2A

BBATHGYM BOYS BATH GYM Y 2A

BBATHWEST BOYS BATH WEST WING Y 2A

BOYS2FL 2FL BOYS BATH Y NA

BOYSLOCKER BOYS LOCKER ROOM Y 2A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

GBATHELEM 1FL GIRLS BATH ELEM Y 2A

GBATHGYM GIRLS BATH GYM 2A

GBATHWEST GIRLS BATH WEST WING Y 2A

GIRLS2FL 2FL GIRLS BATH Y NA

GIRLSLOCKER GIRLS LOCKER ROOM Y 2A

GYMWFEAST GYM WATER FOUNTAIN E Y 2A

GYMWFWEST GYM WATER FOUNTAIN 
W

Y 2A

KTCHN2BAY KITCHEN 2 BAY Y 2A

KTCHN3BAY KITCHEN 3 BAY Y 2A

KTCHNHW KITCHEN HANDWASH Y 2A

NURSE NURSE Y 2A

RM101 PRE-K Y 2A

RM102 102 KINDERGARTEN Y 2A

RM104 GRADE 1 Y 2A

RM105 105 SPEC ED Y 2A

RM106 106 GRADE 2 2A

RM107 107 GRADE 2 Y 2A

RM108 CONFERENCE Y 2A

RM109 STEAM Y 2A

RM111 GRADE 4 Y 2A

RM112 GRADE 3 Y 2A

RM113 SPECIAL ED 113 Y 2A

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530162

PWS Name

FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

206 POND ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

300

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVCOSSETTE, EVAN J CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR IN TRAINING

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

RM114 SPECIAL ED 114 Y 2A

RM115 FLEX ROOM Y 2A

RM116 GRADE 5 Y 2A

RM117 DIRECTOR SP ED Y 2A

RM207 SCIENCE 2FL Y NA

STFLNGE STAFF LOUNGE Y 2A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A10228 WELL

47566 HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Superintendent

Organization

Franklin Public Schools

Email Address

dgrant@franklinschoolct.org

Zip Code

06254

State

CT

City

North Franklin

Business Phone

860-642-7063

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

206 Pond Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Denise Grant

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Principal

Organization

Franklin Public Schools

Email Address

jpinto@franklinschoolct.org

Zip Code

06254

State

CT

City

North Franklin

Business Phone

860-642-7063

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

206 Pond Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Jenny Pinto

Page 3Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530162

PWS Name

FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

206 POND ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

300

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530253

PWS Name

API FRANKLIN, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

841 ROUTE 32

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

39

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

7

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per yearLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530253

PWS Name

API FRANKLIN, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

841 ROUTE 32

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

39

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

7

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IINIGRO, JR., VICTOR N. CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2026DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS INIGRO, SCOTT A. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS INIGRO, DAVID ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

2 WELL 1   A001 WELL 1                                  

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM   A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

600 UNIT 3 KITCHEN Y NA Y

601 UNIT 2 KIT SINK Y NA

602 UNIT 12B BATH SINK Y NA

603 UNIT 15 BATH SINK Y NA

604 UNIT 12A BATH Y NA

605 UNIT 18 Y NA

606 UNIT 12A KITCHEN Y NA Y Y

607 UNIT 1 BATH Y NA Y Y

608 UNIT 2 BATH Y NA Y Y

609 UNIT 3 BATH Y NI Y Y

610 UNIT 4 BATH Y NA Y Y

611 UNIT 5 BATH Y NA Y Y

612 UNIT 7, 8, 8 BATH Y NA Y Y

613 UNIT 9, 10 BATH Y NA Y Y

614 UNIT 16 BATH Y NA Y Y

615 UNIT 17 BATH Y NA Y Y

616 UNIT 18 BATH Y NA Y Y

617 UNIT 19 BATH Y NA Y Y

618 UNIT 20 BATH Y NA Y Y

619 UNIT 20 KITCHEN Y NA Y Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530253

PWS Name

API FRANKLIN, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

841 ROUTE 32

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

39

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

7

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Contact Role(s): Owner

Job TitleOrganization

Api Franklin, LLC

Email Address

diane@patriotholdings.com

Zip Code

03431

State

NH

City

Keene

Business Phone

860-800-9075

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

603-338-8470

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

12 Bradco Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Diane Cyr

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Api Franklin Agent

Organization

Winsor Brook Property Advisors

Email Address

cboucher@winsorbrook.com

Zip Code

03820

State

NH

City

Dover

Business Phone

603-750-7501

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

385 6Th Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Carly Boucher

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530324

PWS Name

HILLANDALE FARMS (UNDER THE MOUNTAIN RD)

Local Address (where applicable)

28 UNDER THE MOUNTAIN ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

40

Residential Industrial Combined Agricultural

1

Commercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per yearDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 9/1-9/30 CompleteDOWNSTAIRS BREAK RM (MWDBSN4)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 9/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 9/1-9/30

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530324

PWS Name

HILLANDALE FARMS (UNDER THE MOUNTAIN RD)

Local Address (where applicable)

28 UNDER THE MOUNTAIN ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

40

Residential Industrial Combined Agricultural

1

Commercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point RDC  (EPRD)Chlorine Minimum:  0.34 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2022

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530324

PWS Name

HILLANDALE FARMS (UNDER THE MOUNTAIN RD)

Local Address (where applicable)

28 UNDER THE MOUNTAIN ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

40

Residential Industrial Combined Agricultural

1

Commercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 61711)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

9/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIILAFRAMBOISE, ERIC ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2026DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

MW001 UPSTAIRS BREAKROOM Y  A

MWDBSN1 UPSTAIRS BREAK ROOM Y NA Y Y

MWDBSN2 UPSTAIRS REST ROOM Y NA Y

MWDBSN3 REST ROOM-DOCK Y NA

MWDBSN4 DOWNSTAIRS BREAK RM Y NA Y

MWDBSN5 DOWNSTAIRS REST RM Y NA

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A58844 WELL 1

60301 ATMOSPHERIC TANK

61711 TREATMENT PLANT

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Vice President

Organization

Hillandale Farm, Ct, LLC

Email Address

ehoffman@hillandalefarms.com

Zip Code

06334

State

CT

City

Bozrah

Business Phone

860-885-6595

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

17 Schwartz Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Ed Hoffman

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0530324

PWS Name

HILLANDALE FARMS (UNDER THE MOUNTAIN RD)

Local Address (where applicable)

28 UNDER THE MOUNTAIN ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

40

Residential Industrial Combined Agricultural

1

Commercial

Towns Served:                           FRANKLIN

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Mngr Drinking Water

Organization

Hillanddale Egg Farms Conn LLC

Email Address

dsumner@hillandalefarms.com

Zip Code

06334

State

CT

City

Bozrah

Business Phone

860-885-6350

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

17 Schwartz Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. David Sumner

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph

